	7-24-1998	I S DEPT OF COMMERCI
-31-92 JUL 1 0 1998		Patent & Trademark Office
o the Honorable Contrasioner Patents and Tra	00774014	al documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):
rancis J. KUB, Victor TEMPLE,		poration
arl HOBART, John Neilson	Address: <u>2401 Palm</u>	Bay Road, N.E.
		FL 32905
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ()Yes	(X) No	
. Nature of Conveyance:		
(X) Assignment	() Merger	
() Security Agreement	() Change of	Name
() Other		
Execution Date: <u>3/25/9</u>	8, 4/2/98, 4/9/98	
dditional name(s) and address(s) attached? ()Yes (X)		
	· •	
A. Patent application No.(s) 09/037,723	B. Patent No.	(s)
Additional numb	ers attached? ()Yes (X)No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name:Christopher F. Regan, Esg	7. Total fee (37 CFF	3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer,</u>		
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.	[X] Authorized to be charged to	
Street Address: 255 S. Orange Ave.	deposit accour	
P.O. Box 3791	- 8. Deposit Account Number:	
City: Orlando	08-0870	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
State: <u>Florida</u> Zip: <u>32802</u>		tension and/or fee is required, l fee for claims is required.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	E
). Statement and signature.		
to the best of my knowledge and bel		
correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the c	priginal document.
	I S V	
Christopher F. Regan	Signature	<u> </u>
		Date
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachme	nts and document: [5]
	Р	ATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FRANCIS J. KUB of Arnold, Maryland, and VICTOR TEMPLE of Clifton Park, New York, and KARL HOBART of Upper Marlboro, Maryland, and JOHN NEILSON of Norristown, Pennsylvania; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in a METHODS FOR MAKING SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICES BY LOW TEMPERATURE DIRECT BONDING, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on March 9, 1998, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and assigned Serial No. 09/037,723; and

WHEREAS, **HARRIS CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the

PATENT REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0167 full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\underline{q^{\mu}}$ day of \underline{apu} , 1998.

FRANCIS I KAR

State of $\underline{Maryland}_{:ss.}$ County of $\underline{Marland}_{:ss.}$ On this $\underline{Q^{(1)}}_{:arland}$ day of $\underline{Marland}_{:ss.}$, 1998, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, FRANCIS

J. KUB, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>Styhary O. Gergaan</u> Notary Public My commission expires: 4/07/99

SEAL

2

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25^{45} day of <u>Mark</u>, 1998.

enthath in

State of <u>New York</u>: : ss. County of <u>Saraboul</u>:

On this 25^{\pm} day of March, 1998, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, **VICTOR TEMPLE**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the

foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Notary Public My commission expires: 9/12/98

SEAL

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \underline{q} day of \underline{April} , 1998.

Kult to bent

State of Maryland : ss County of Charles On this (H) day of (USU) , 1998,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, KARL HOBART, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

<u>Stadio Ling</u> G. Gungesin Notary Public My commission expires: 4127199

SEAL

3

PATENT REEL: 9329 FRAME: 0169

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 nd day of 1998. april

State of Perdsyl vand. County of Lucens: ss.

On this LND day of APRIL , 1998,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, JOHN NEILSON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

SEAL

Notary Pi lic My commission expires:

